

## NOTICE OF MEETING

A meeting of the Panhandle Workforce Development Consortium's Governing Body will be held at 11:30 a.m. on Thursday, July 29, 2021 in the Conference Room of the Workforce Solutions Panhandle Office, 3120 Eddy Street, Amarillo, Potter County, Texas. Lunch will be served to members prior to the start of business.

The Panhandle Workforce Development Consortium's Governing Body shall provide an opportunity for oral comments from the public during the meeting. Each person wishing to make a public comment shall be limited to three (3) minutes and limited to speaking once per comment period. Comments shall be directed to the Body as a whole. Individual Body members will not respond to questions. In the event that a group of persons supporting/opposing the same position desires to be heard, in the interest of time, a spokesperson shall be designated to express the group's position.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. <u>INITIAL PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD</u>
- 3. **MINUTES**

Consider the approval of the minutes of the May 27, 2021 meeting of the Governing Body.

- 4. **CURRENT MEMBERSHIP LIST**
- 5. <u>ELECTION OF OFFICERS</u>

Election of individuals to serve as the Chairman and Vice-Chairman of the Consortium's Governing Body.

## 6. <u>ITEMS CONSIDERED AT THE LAST MEETING OF THE PANHANDLE WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD</u>

Review of agenda items presented and concurrence with actions taken at the July 21, 2021 meeting of the Panhandle Workforce Development Board.

- 7. FINAL PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD
- 8. **ADJOURN**

## PUBLIC NOTICE

This notice complies with Texas Government Code Chapter 551, Open Meetings Act, Section 551.041 (Notice of Meeting Requirements); Section 551.043 (Time and Accessibility of Notice Requirements); and Section 551.053 (Notice Requirements of a Political Subdivision Extending into Four or More Counties). The notice has been filed at least 72 hours before the scheduled time of the meeting with the Secretary of State's Office, the Potter County Clerk's Office and has been posted in the Administrative Office of the Panhandle Regional Planning Commission.

Posted this 20th day of July, 2020, at 415 Southwest Eighth Avenue, Amarillo, Texas, at 3:00 p.m.

Leslie Hardin

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER / PROGRAM Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities

Relay Texas: 711